
From 

Prof. Sangita Gupta, 
Programme Incharge 

To, 

Dear 

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY 
STUDY CENTRE 1212-P, JAMMU 

All the BLIS students of Jammu Program Centre 1212-P, Session (Jan 2023) Schedule Gh 

Note:- (2 Batches 30 Students each) 

Timing: 

This is to inform you that your BLIS-224 P and BLIS 229 P course Computer Practical for session 
Jan 2023 will be held from 02 April 2024 & 03 April 2024. During this period, you are required to 
attend the Department every day. 

Dated: 

Please note that BLIS-Computer Practical is a compulsory component of your course and your 
performance will be evaluated during this period. Attendance on the said schedule dates is 
mandatory. 

Copy to: 

No: JPC/12 12-P/2024/ + 

Address 

: 2.00 pm onwards (BLIS 224 & 229 P) 

Deptt. of Library & Inforrnation Science 
University of Jammu, 

1 

Jammu (Tawi)-180006 

02 April 2024 ( BLIE-224 & BLIE229 Practical Class) 
03 April 2024 (BLIE-224 & BLIE229 Practical Exam) 
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4(Two Betcheg 

Regional Director, lGNOU, Jammu Region, 
Concerned Counsellor/s 

(Prof. Sangita Gupta) 
Programme incharge PROGRI 
IGNO, aru 

Dept, of Lio,y S 
UniversiLy of Sad 

ARF 

12-P) 



sth 6h List of Candidates Session (Jan 2023) DATED:- 02 April 2024 & 03 
April 2024. (2 Batches 30 Students each) (Please inform all the candidates as 
per list) 
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49. 

AISHA JAMEEL KIIANDAY 
SHIVANI SHARMA 
VINAY KUMAR 
RAHI 
POONAM PARIHAR 
RUBY DEVI 
SUJATA SHARMA 
NIKHIL SINGH 
AMAN KUMAR 
SHARIYA SHARMA 
DEVINSHU SHARMA 

ANIL KUMAR 
PRIYA DEVI 
JAMIL YOUSIF 
NEERJA RAJPUT 
SWATI SHARMA 

DHAMANPREET KOUR 
GAURAV 

PREETI SHARMA 
SHAFAQ SHANEEZ 
BHARTI PREM 

ASIA KHANUM 
SHAHAR BANOO 
RABIA SULTANA 
MEHAK SHARMA 

RAVI SINGH 
TAVNEET SINGH 

NEHA BHARDWAJ 
POOJA KUMARI 
JAGMEET KAUR 
ARUNIMA GUPTA 
AKHIL KUMAR 
SACHIN SHARMA 
SHUBHAM KUMAR DOGRA 
THENLES ZANGMO 

SHIVANGI MAHAJAN 
NAWANG SHARAP 

PALLVI BHAGAT 
RANDHEER SINGH 
MURTI DEVI 

SABA SHABIR 

SANJEEV SHARMA 

SACHIN VERMA 
NAZIA KOSER 

FARHAT JABEEN 
MANALI SHARMA 
MADHU MANHAS 

LAKHVINDER SINGH 
SHIVANI 

2300816792 

2300816806 

23008T68|| 

2300816832 

2300816853 

23008| 6914 
230081 7016 
23008|7037 

23008| 7058 
2300817063 

23008 |7084 
2300817166 
2300817|87 
2300817227 
23008 17340 

2300817361 
2300817382 

2300817546 
2300817567 
2300817593 
2300817654 

2300817700 
2300821931 
2300821973 
2300822060 
2300822100 
2300822157 
2300823277 
2300823338 
2300823533 
2300823554 
2300823580 
2300823600 
2300823641 
2300823683 
2300823960 
2300824057 
2300824186 
2300824252 
2300824294 
23011263 |7 

230138|S|8 
2301403|40 
2301407| 50 

2301407|7| 
23014072 || 

2301407232 
2301407253 
23014073|+ 

WnivorY 

ARGB 
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S6. 

57. 
S8. 

59. 

60. 

WASID ALI 
SUNIDHI 

MANJEET JAMWAL 
NAHIDA AKWTER 
ZARINA BANO 
NITISH SHARMA 
ARUN DEV SINGH MANHAS 
SHILPA MEHRA 

NEERAJ SHARMA 
SONU BALA 
FARZANA BANOO 

Sc betle 

2301407320 
2301407340 

2301407361 
2301407675 

2301407783 
2301407839 

2301407947 
2301408413 

2301408440 

230140852 1 
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Dept, o Lin 
Universily c 
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